
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation 
of Florida Commercial PayFon, 
Inc.  f o r  apparent violation of 
Rule 25-4 .019 ,  F . A . C . /  Records 
and Reports in General. 

DOCKET NO. 021206-TC 
ORDER NO. 
ISSUED: 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and seven t r u e  and correct 

copies of the Direct Testimony of Lynn Deamer have been filed w i t h  

Blanca S. Bayb, Director of Commission Clerk and Administrative 

Services, Florida Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak 

Boulevard, Tallahassee, FL 32399, on behalf of Commission Staff by 

hand delivery, and t h a t  one t r u e  and correct copy of t h e  forgoing 

has been furnished by U.S. Mail this 15th day of May, 2003, to the 

following: 

Florida Commercial PayFonJnc. 
5625 Verna Blvd., Suite 9 
Jacksonville, FL 32205-4418 

COMMISSION 
Gerald L. Gunter Building 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

e Voice: ( 8 5 0 )  413-6199 


